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Dates & Events up to Christmas 

 

Wednesday 3rd  October—Friendly Football Match at Woodland against Butterknowle 3.15pm kick-off, come along and  

support our team if you can 

 

Monday 8th October—FOWS meeting and AGM in School 2.30pm.  Everyone welcome 

 

Tuesday 9th October—Squirrel Class visit to Durham for a workshop (am) 

 

Tuesday 16th October—Harvest Festival in school 2.00pm. Everyone welcome 

 

Wednesday 17th October—Y3 & Y4 Tag Rugby Competition at Staindrop Academy (pm) 

 

Wednesday 17th October—Halloween Disco in school 6-7.30pm.  

 

Thursday 18th October—Squirrel Class ‘Stay & Play Afternoon’ from 1.30pm 

 

Friday 19th October—Break up at end of day for Half Term Holiday, school opens on Monday 29th October 

 

Tuesday 30th  October—RE Curriculum Day at St John’s Chapel School—Year 5 & 6 

 

Tuesday 31st October—Halloween lunch in school.  (If packed lunch children would like to have it please contact the school 

office by Tuesday 16th October) 

 

Thursday 1stNovember—School Photos from 9.00. If you have any pre-school children who would like to have their photo tak-

en with a family member please bring them to school for 9.00am.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 5th November—Bonfire lunch in school (If packed lunch children would like to have it please contact the school office 

by Tuesday 16th October) 

 

Wednesday 7th November—Target Setting Afternoon/Evening for Parents. Full details to follow 

 

Thursday 8th November—Remembrance Day lunch in school (If packed lunch children would like to have it please contact the 

school office by Tuesday 16th October) 

 

Monday 12th November—In the Pink" which tells some of the stories of those who served in the armed forces and those who 

lived through those terrible years—5.30pm all welcome 

 

Wednesday 14th November— All children to the Witham Hall Art Exhibition—Details to follow 

 

Friday 16th November—Children in Need. More details to follow 

 

Friday 23rd November—Last swim today for Y4, Y5 & Y6 

 

Wednesday 5th December—Christingle Service in School at 2.00pm.  Everyone welcome 

 

Monday 10th December—Christmas Lunch in School 

 

Tuesday 11th December—Dress rehearsal at Woodland Village Hall (am) 

 

Wednesday 12th December—Christmas Plays and Fair 

 

Monday 17th December—Squirrel Class ‘Stay & Play Afternoon’ from 1.30pm 

 

Tuesday 18th December—Pantomime Visit to Richmond Theatre (pm).  Full details to follow 

 

Wednesday 19th December— Christmas Parties (pm) 

 

Thursday 20th December—‘Non-uniform/Christmas Jumper Day’  

   

Thursday 20th December—School Closes at the end of day for the Christmas Holidays 

Monday 7th January 2019—School re-opens after Christmas Holidays. 



PUPILS OF THE WEEK 

 

Squirrel Class 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Owl Class 

Parent Survey—Autumn 2018 

Please see attached a Parent Survey which we would be grateful if you your complete for each child 

and return back to school for no later than Friday 5th October.  We are always keen to hear parents’ 

views and to work with families and the local community to improve our school.   

Thank you.   

Macmillan Coffee Morning at Woodland Village Hall  Saturday –29th Sept  - 10-12 noon 

Bring your friends, come along and have a cuppa and enjoy some home baking to help raise funds for  

Macmillan Cancer Support.  Everyone welcome. 

Happy 6th Birthday  

to  

Caleb  

ZUMBA at Copley Village Hall  

This is on Wednesday’s between 7.00-8.00pm—£4 per session (BOOKING NOT NECESSARY) 

The most awesome work out ever! 

Dance to great music, with great people and burn lots of calories without even realising.   

If you require more information call  Julie Ann on 07729629809 

Help to support your local village hall! 

Lost Cardigan 

Would it be possible for you to have a look at home for a cardigan that has been misplaced.  It is a TU (Sainsbury) one aged 7 

years and it has Edwards on the label.  Thank you. 


